will otherwise retain broad direction with respect to the use of the net proceeds from this offering and could use such proceeds for purposes other than those
contemplated at the time of this offering.

DIVIDEND POLICY

We have not paid and do not anticipate paying cash dividends on our common stock. In addition, financial covenants in our loan agreement may restrict
dividend payments.

DILUTION

Our tangible net book value as of August 1, 2009 was $43.8 million or $1.04 per share of common stock. Net tangible book value per share is determined
by dividing our tangible net worth, which is tangible assets less liabilities, by the total number of shares of our common stock outstanding. After giving effect to
the sale of 4,950,000 shares of our common stock offered hereby at a purchase price of $2.75 per share, our as adjusted net tangible book value at August 1, 2009
would have been $56.4 million, or $1.20 per share. This represents an immediate increase in net tangible book value to our existing stockholders of $0.16 per
share and an immediate dilution of $1.55 per share, which is the difference between the purchase price and the net tangible book value per share after the offering,
to an investor purchasing common stock at the purchase price. The following table illustrates the per share dilution:

Purchase price per share   $2.75

Net tangible book value per share as of August 1, 2009   $1.04

Increase in net tangible book value per share attributable to the sale of common stock in this offering   $0.16

As adjusted net tangible book value per share after this offering   $1.20

Dilution in net tangible book value per share to purchasers of common stock in this offering   $1.55

S-3

Table of Contents

PLAN OF DISTRIBUTION

The shares of common stock being offered hereby are being offered for sale by us directly to certain institutional investors. The price of the shares of
common stock offered hereby was determined through negotiations between us and the purchasers. The factors considered in determining the price included,
among other items, the recent market price of our common stock. We expect that the shares of common stock sold in this offering will be listed on the NASDAQ
Global Select Market. Our common stock is traded on the NASDAQ Global Select Market under the symbol “CMRG.”